

Connecticut State University System



Developing a State of Minds

RESOLUTION

concerning

MODIFICATION

of a program in

BIOMOLECULAR SCIENCES

leading to a

MASTER OF ARTS DEGREE

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

July 23, 2004

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System approves Central Connecticut State University's proposal to offer a Master of Arts degree program in Biomolecular Sciences, and be it further

RESOLVED, That under the authority granted to the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State University System in Chapter 185b, Section 10a-87 and 10a-149 of the Connecticut General Statutes, the Chancellor of the Connecticut State University System is authorized to seek licensure and accreditation for this program from the Connecticut Board of Governors for Higher Education.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh, Chairman